007026_s_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-06-15 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™
Sounder base, alarm sounder
FDSB291, FDSB292, FDS221-R, FDS221-W
Addressed (FDnet), collective
Sounder base FDSB291
– 11 tones to choose from, 2 programmable alarm levels

Type Overview
Sounder base
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDSB291 Sounder base (FDnet) A5Q00001647 0.070
FDSB292 Sounder base (collective) A5Q00013755 0.070
Accessories for sounder base
Accessories
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
DBZ1190-AA Micro terminal BPZ:4677080001 0.001
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal BPZ:4942340001 0.001
Alarm sounder
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDS221-R Alarm sounder (red) A5Q00004117 0.110
FDS221-W Alarm sounder (white) A5Q00006711 0.110
Alarm sounder accessories
Accessories
FDB221 Detector base, addressable A5Q00001664 0.026
FDB222 Flat, addressable detector
base
S54319-F1-A1 0.024
FDBZ295 Sealing element S54319-F10-A1 0.062
FDB291 Base attachment A5Q00001603 0.035
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
FDB293 Base attachment humid A5Q00003945 0.320
FDB295 Base attachment wet S54319-F21-A1 0.286
DBZ1193A Designation plate BPZ:4864330001 0.076
DBZ1194 Protective cage BPZ.4677110001 0.138
DBZ1190-AA Micro terminal BPZ:4677080001 0.001
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal BPZ:4942340001 0.001